

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 14, 2022

Certive Announces Delay in Filings Consent to Management Cease Trade Order

Scottsdale Arizona and Vancouver British Columbia – Certive Solutions Inc. (OTCQB:CTVEF CSE:CBP) ("Certive" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the following:

Delay In Filings – Certive Solutions announces that it will not file its annual audited financial statements for the fiscal year ended May 31, 2022, and the related management's discussion and analysis by the deadline of September 28, 2022. The Company has made an application for a Management Cease Trade Order ("MCTO") to the applicable Canadian provincial securities commissions under National Policy 12-203 Cease Trade Orders seeking an extension of 21 days to avoid the issuance of a general cease trade order. If granted, the Company's shares will continue trading through the facilities of the Canadian Securities Exchange after the filing deadline and the Company expects to be able to meet the extended deadline and return to full compliance with regulatory requirements. During the term of the MCTO, the general investing public will continue to be able to trade in the Company's listed common shares. However, the Company's Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer and such other directors, officers and persons as determined by the applicable regulatory authorities, will not be able to trade the Company's shares.

Recent changes, including the replacement of the previous Auditor, announced in a Press Release dated August 8, 2022, have created a delay in completing these reports. Management is working with BF Borger CPA, the Company's outside auditor, to promptly finalize these filings. It is expected that full compliance will be achieved on or before October 19th, 2022.

Until then, the Company intends to comply with the provisions of the alternative information guidelines as set out in National Policy 12-203 for as long as it remains in default, including the issuance of bi-weekly default status reports, each of which will be issued in the form of a news release.

For more information, please visit our website at www.certive.com, or contact Certive directly at 480-922-5327.

Michael Miller

CLO and Corporate Secretary mmiller@certive.com

For more information regarding this announcement, please visit our website at https://certivehealth.com or contact Certive directly at (480) 228-5881.

About Certive Solutions Inc.

Certive Solutions Inc. (Scottsdale, Arizona) is currently 100% focused on the operations and value proposition of its wholly owned subsidiary, Certive Health Inc., and its subsidiaries, Certive Health Revenue Solutions and Certive Health Compliance Solutions. With identical Board of Directors, Management, Advisory Council, Mission and Vision, Certive Solutions is strategically positioned as a public company. All Advisors and Board Members are investors in the company – all have significant networks. Their collective experience, expertise, and relationships is the people-equity upon which the company was founded. Certive Health's vision is making the \$3.7 trillion healthcare market better by applying its People-Equity and Capital to create solutions in the healthcare communities it serves. Certive Health's revenue cycle services assist hospitals with the complexity of the reimbursement process and improve their financial and quality performance. Certive Health's cybersecurity solutions allow health care providers to protect their networks, their data, and their patients from malicious agents and aggressors.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

Statements contained in this report that are not statements of historical fact are intended to be and are hereby identified as "forward-looking statements" for purposes of the safe harbor provided by the Reform Act. Forward-looking statements include expressed expectations of future events and the assumptions on which the expressed expectations are based. All forward looking statements are inherently uncertain as they are based on various expectations and assumptions concerning future events and they are subject to numerous known and unknown risks and uncertainties which could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those projected. Due to those uncertainties and risks, the investment community is urged not to place undue reliance on written or oral forward-looking statements of Certive Solutions Inc. The Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise this Safe Harbor Compliance Statement for Forward-Looking Statements (the "Safe Harbor Statement") to reflect future developments. In addition, Certive undertakes no obligation to update or revise forward-looking statements to reflect changed assumptions, the occurrence of unanticipated events or changes to future operating results over time.